Specially Fabricated Materials Notice Letter

(Texas Property Code § 53.058)

TO: OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER Certified Mail #: 862362376276028902900 JOHN ECK 9 PASS LANE AUSTIN , Texas 73301 Contract #: 561237

TO: ORIGINAL / REPUTED CONTRACTOR Certified Mail #: 573267289491272890089 GOFFEY CONSTRUCTION 98 JOHN ST AUSTIN , Texas 73301 Contract #: 1431765

TO: LENDER, SURETY OR BONDING COMPANY Certified Mail #: 457984357089347019 BANK OF AMERICA 1ST MAIN STREET BOCA RATON , FL 33433 Loan Number : 3526735

- The name of the person/entity furnishing the labor, service, equipment or materials is:
 Fidalic Paving
 Hollywood Blvd.
 Hollywood, Florida 33021
- 2. The general description of the labor, service, equipment or materials furnished or to be furnished by the undersigned: LABOR AND/OR MATERIALS
- 3. Date Claimant first provided said labor, services, equipment or materials: 2010-12-16 (Thursday, 16 December, 2010.)
- 4. Estimated Price: Three Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Seven And 00/100 Dollars (\$375,257.00)
- 5. The name of the person who contracted for purchase of that labor, service, equipment or material is:
 MINNIE CONSTRUCTION
 45 PASS LANE
 AUSTIN, Texas 73301
- 6. The description of the jobsite is: 7692
 67 NE 104TH AVE
 AUSTIN, Texas 73301
 County of TRAVIS, APN: 25298.

NOTICE TO PROPERTY OWNER

Notice is hereby given that Fidalic Paving, 1 Hollywood Blvd., Hollywood, Florida 33021, Phone: (954) 555-1212, Fax: (954) 555-1213 received and accepted an order from MINNIE CONSTRUCTION, 45 PASS LANE, AUSTIN, Texas 73301 in the amount of Three Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Seven And 00/100 Dollars (\$375,257.00) for specially fabricated items generally described as LABOR AND/OR MATERIALS for incorporation in a project known as 7692, 67 NE 104TH AVE, AUSTIN, Texas 73301 in the County of TRAVIS of which you are the Owner or the Reputed Owner.

This notice is sent in compliance with Texas Property Code § 53.058.

Dated 2010-12-16 (Thursday, 16 December, 2010.) for Fidalic Paving, 1 Hollywood Blvd., Hollywood, Florida 33021, Phone: (954) 555-1212, Fax: (954) 555-1213.

By:	
Бу	
SHARI ROBERTS . LENDER	